J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	1
United States Patent and Trademark	ļ
	ĺ
	ļ
new address(es) below. ving party(ies):	
ving party(ies):	
	Ì
inc.	
:	
A . .	
Creek Blvd., Suite 200	
	ĺ

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

(Rev. 08/05) Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)

[FORM P10-1595

PAT	Г⊏К	ITC.	\sim	H: \/
F A	1 – 13		t III	MI Y

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
j1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1.GATX Ventures, Inc.				
Suite 200				
3687 Mt. Diablo Blvd.				
Lafayette, CA 94549				
2.Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc.				
Suite 310				
2010 North First Street				
San Jose, CA 95131				
3. SILICON VALLEY BANK				
3003 TASMAN DRIVE	Name Marships Taskasla f			
SANTA CLARA, CA. 95054	Name: Morphics Technology, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	internal Address:			
3. Materie of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date: Assessed 32, 0040	Street Address: 19200 Stevens Creek Bivd., Suite 200			
Execution Date: August 23, 2010				
	City: Cupertino			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA			
☐ Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	Courses NCA 75. APA. 4			
	Country: USA Zip: 95014			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: Release				
Ouler. Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09772583	5907580 6611570 7073069 6567017 6816876 0033888			
09772584	6175589 6333641 6721581 7010061 6701431 0036888			
	6404227 6463568 6665817 6934319 0029888 0037888			
	6433578 6686767 6724833 6967999 0035888			
	6449628 6807155 7031376 6895036 0032888			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30			
concerning document should be mailed:	lo. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30			
.,				
Name: UCC Direct	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$1200.00			
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Albany	The reduced (development uncires) and substitute files)			
·- · · · ·				
State: NY Zip: 12205	8. Payment Information			
—F. :++	and address uncontributed			
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049	expiration bate			
A SALVAGORE LEGIS DEL 1943				
T 11 A 1 1	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name			
	Q /n - /.			
9. Signature	8/25/10			
Signature				
	Date			
Joseph D. Dorgman				

700444506

Total number of pages including cover **PATENT REEL: 024906 FRAME: 0332**

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USFTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024906 FRAME: 0333

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING **INTERESTS IN PATENTS**

GATX Ventures, Inc., Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc. and Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Parties"), hereby release its security interest in the interests of Morphics Technology, Inc. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated 04/13/2001, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>04/27/2001</u>, Reel <u>011712</u>, Frame <u>0806</u>.

Dated: August 23, 2010 SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Name: Margare

Title:

Operations Manager

PATENT REEL: 024906 FRAME: 0334

- 2 VENTURE LENDING & LEASING HI, INC. SUITE 310 2D10 NORTH FIRST STREET SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131
- 3 SILICON VALLEY BANK
 SUITE 310
 3003 TASMAN DRIVE
 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

Correspondence name and address

MAUREEN C. DELLINGER 3687 MT. DIABLO BLVD SUITE 200 LAFAYETTE, CA 94549

RECORDED: 08/25/2010

Search Results as of: 08/20/2010 06:43 PM if you have any commants or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Apsignments et 571-272-3350.

Web interface last modified: October 18, 2008 v.2,0,2

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&reel=011712&frame=0806 PATI

PATENS720/2010

REEL: 024906 FRAME: 0335